
 
 

PROCUREMENT NOTICE  
 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
  
The Chairman, Procurement Committee of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka, Colombo 
01 invites sealed quotations from registered and previous sources for following items and bids will be 
closed at the respective times on the dates given below and will be opened immediately thereafter.   
(E. mail /Fax offers as well as FOB offers are not acceptable) 
 

Sealed Bids may be sent by post under registered cover or may be personally deposited in the box 

available for this purpose at Administration Department in the State Pharmaceuticals 

Corporation at “Mehewara Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5, Sri Lanka. 

 
Bidders or their authorized representatives will be permitted to be present at the time of opening of Bids. 
 

LAB ITEMS 
 

Tender No Closing date Closing time SR/Item Qty 

DHS/RL/35RS/21 07.06.2021 02.30 P.M. 41590103-COVID – 19 Real PCR kit  

(100 Reactions/kit) 

 

1,000 kits  

 
PHARMA ITEMS 
 

Tender No. 
Closing 

date 
Time Item Quantity 

DHS/RP/122/2021 08.06.2021 2.30 PM Sodium Bicarbonate Powder 3,750g 

DHS/RP/123/2021 08.06.2021 2.30 PM N-Acetylcystine capsule 600mg 25,000 caps. 

DHS/RP/124/2021 08.06.2021 2.30 PM Mesalazine suppository 500mg 3,750 suppos. 

DHS/RP/126/2021 08.06.2021 2.30 PM Milrinone Injection 10mg/10ml Amp. 6,000 Amps. 

DHS/RP/127/2021 08.06.2021 2.30 PM Pneumococcal vaccine single dose vial 15,000 vials 

DHS/RP/129/2021 08.06.2021 2.30 PM Tolterodine SR capsule 2mg 50,000 caps. 

DHS/RP/130/2021 10.06.2021 2.30 PM 
Ortho-Phthaladehyde Desifectant Solution 
0.55%, w/w 

8,750,000ml 

DHS/RP/131/2021 10.06.2021 2.30 PM Bosentan Tablet 125mg 625,000 Tabs. 

DHS/RP/443/2020 08.06.2021 2.30 PM Crotamitone cream 10%, 20g Tube 5,000 Tubes. 

DHS/RP/444/2020 10.06.2021 2.30 PM Cyclophosphamide Tablet 50mg 120,000 Tabs. 

DHS/RP/429/2019 08.06.2021 2.30 PM Adapalene Gel 0.1%, 45g Tube 20,000 Tubes 

DHS/RP/430/2019 08.06.2021 2.30 PM Phenytoin sodium Tablet 50mg 500,000 Tabs. 

DHS/RP/690/2018 08.06.2021 2.30 PM Hydroxyurea Tablet 100mg 10,000 Tabs. 

DHS/RP/691/2018 10.06.2021 2.30 PM Trimethoprim syrup 50mg/5ml, 100ml bottle 75 bottles. 

DHS/RP/252/2016 10.06.2021 2.30 PM PD cathiter set 2,000 sets. 

DHS/RP/253/2016 10.06.2021 2.30 PM Administration set for PD solution 2,000 sets. 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 



SURGICAL SPECIAL ITEMS 
 

Tender No. 
 

Closing Date Closing Time Item Quantity 

DHS/RSS/RQ/95/21 07.06.2021 2.00 pm Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) Set 75,000 sets 
 

 
Bids should be prepared as per particulars given in the Bidding Documents available at the Head Office of 

the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation at “Mehewara Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5, 

Sri Lanka. 

      
Wherever necessary potential bidder/bidders should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3 

of 1987 before collecting the Bid Documents and also should get the contract registered after the 

award.  
 

CHAIRMAN -PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 
STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 16TH FLOOR,  
NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  
COLOMBO 5. 
SRI LANKA. 
 

TELEPHONE :  00 94-11- 2582492   
FAX  :  00 94-11- 2582495 

E-MAIL  :  dgmsurgical@spc.lk / pharma.manager@spc.lk 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  

 

 

 
GENERAL MANAGER- STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION 
On behalf of 
CHAIRMAN DEPARTMENTAL PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 
STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 16TH FLOOR,  
NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  
COLOMBO 5. 
SRI LANKA. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:@spc.lk%20/%20pharma.manager@spc.lk
mailto:@spc.lk%20/%20pharma.manager@spc.lk


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


